

Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

Public Works Board Action

File #: 16-603

Commissioner Grant - Public Works - To Accept and Appropriate Grant Funds from Duke Energy to Install Two (2) Electric Vehicle Charging Stations (100% Grant Funds - \$10,000)

STAFF CONTACT

Ray Maxwell, PE - Director - Public Works - 704-862-7551

BUDGET IMPACT

N/A Grant Funds

BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT

N/A

BACKGROUND

Duke Energy has solicited proposals from eligible local and state government entities, as well as non-profits, for the installation of electric vehicle charging stations. Duke Energy will provide 100% reimbursement for all approved projects. Gaston County Public Works applied for and was awarded \$10,000 in funding. This will allow Public Works to install two (2) electric vehicle charging stations. Both will be installed at the Health Department. These two new stations will bring the total number of County owned electric vehicle charging stations to five (5). Approval of this Board Action formally accepts grant funds totaling \$10,000 and appropriates the funds into the proper accounts. Further, this Board Action authorizes the County Attorney to prepare the necessary contract documents and the County Manager or his designee to approve necessary agreements for grant and station installation purposes.

POLICY IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Laserfiche Users

Budget Change Request

								A STATE OF THE STA
				DO	O NOT TYP	E BELOW TH	IS LINE	
	. Buff, Clerk t ne Board of C					hereby certif	fy that the	e above is a true and correct copy of action
NO.	DATE	М1	M2	Brown	Fraley	Grant (Hovis	Keigher Philipeck Worley Vote
2017-026	01/24/2017	TK	RW	Α	AB	AB	Α	A A U
DISTRIBU	ITION:							

I .						
TO: <u>Earl Math</u>	ers	_COUNTY M	//ANAGER			
FROM: 4265	Public Works					
Dept. #	Department Name					
·	·					
Department Direct		2/7/16 ate				
Department Shoot	JF 8 Signature	ле				
TYPE OF REQUEST:		40000				
Line Item Transfer Within Departi	nent & Fund	Li	Line Item Transfer Between Funds *			
Project Transfer Within Departme	nt & Fund	X	Additional Appropriation of F	Funds *		
Line Item Transfer Between Depa	rtments*	* Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners				
		Resolution	n# E	Date		
	ACCOUNT NUME	BER	PROJECT	AMOUNT		
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	Fund - Dept - Subdept - Div - Ac					
			SUBPROJECT	Whole Dollars Only		
(As it appears in the budget)	XX - XXXX - XXXX - XXXX -	· xxx - xxx	XXXXX - XXXX	(See Note Below)		
Other Grants	10-4265-4250-890-512	:	1	(10,000)		
Duke Energy Grant: Charging			!			
Stations	10-4265-4250-298-000	1	17236-0001	10,000		
		!	!	1		
		ĺ	,	1		
		Í	!			
		!	1	1		
		Ī	1			
		ļ	1			
		,				
JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST: Duke Energy has awarded Public V Action and Budget Change Reque	Vorks a \$10,000 grant to ir est appropriates the grant	nstall two (2) funds which	electric vehicle charg h are 100% reimburs	ging stations. This Board sable. No County funds		
needed.						
APPROVAL SIGNATURES:						
County Manager/Interim Assistant County	Manager Date Fi	Financial Operations Manager/Asst. Financial Operations Mgr. Date				
	ir	Interim Budget Administrator Date				
[•				xpenditures & decreases in		